

Access Hollywood VIP Group PARTICIPATING MEMBER AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is entered into on {insert date} between Access Hollywood VIP Group, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Corporation (referred to as "Access Hollywood") and the {insert business name} (referred to as "PARTICIPATING MEMBER") for participation in the Access Hollywood VIP Group Discount Program for local business owners.

The purpose of this agreement is to collaborate in supporting local small business owners by attracting new and repeat customers through discounts and other promotions offered to members of the Access Hollywood VIP program.

The terms and conditions are as follows:

1. Access Hollywood will maintain a membership list that can be accessed by Participating Members for marketing purposes.

2. PARTICIPATING MEMBER BENEFITS * At No Cost to Participating Member

- a. Access Hollywood VIP Cards for sale to customers at their business location.
- b. VIP Membership postcards to inform and offer membership to customers.
- c. VIP Membership desk sign stating "Ask me how to become our VIP" to be displayed at the point of sale.
- d. Access Hollywood Participating Member Window/Door Vinyl Decal.
- 3. The local business community includes various types of businesses, from major corporations to startups, and participants may range from local businesses to those in other South Florida counties or federal agency divisions.

4. Program Details

- a. PARTICIPATING MEMBER will receive a 50% profit share on the sale of the Access Hollywood VIP Card.
- b. VIP Cards will be sold at all Participating Member business locations for \$40.00 to the customer.
- c. There are no monthly recurring charges or renewal fees. The customer only pays the \$40.00 membership fee, one time for the Access Hollywood VIP Card.
- d. Collected VIP Card Sales will be paid at 50% by the Participating Member to Access Hollywood by the 5th of each month.
- e. Access Hollywood accepts payments by check, cash, cashier's check, or Zelle.
- f. The PARTICIPATING MEMBER will have full control over any incentives, savings, offers, or specials provided by Access Hollywood.
- g. The PARTICIPATING MEMBER must inform Access Hollywood of any changes in inducements by sending an email to info@accesshollywoodvip.com.
- h. The PARTICIPATING MEMBER is required to provide their business LOGO to Access Hollywood for the purpose of being listed on the Access Hollywood VIP Member "Destinations" website, along with any special offers or benefits.
- Minimum offer to VIP Card Holders must be 10% off any service or goods. VIP seating to venue, or event.
 - i. additional offers can be listed below.

This agreement will stay in effect until either ACCESS HOLLYWOOD or the PARTICIPATING MEMBER terminates it in writing, with a 30-day notice. The PARTICIPATING MEMBER must follow all laws and regulations in the State of Florida, and Access Hollywood VIP Group, LLC is not responsible for any violations of those laws.

Participating Member Owner	
Name	
Name of Business	
Address of Business	
Phone	
Email	
Website	
Participating Member	
Authorized Agent Signature	X
Date	